PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2697732

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
WILLIAM BAJJALIE	ΞH			02/01/2008	
S. DAVID BROWN				02/01/2008	
LYNNE CANNE BA	NNEN			02/01/2008	
PATRICK KEARNE	Y			02/08/2008	
MORRISON B. MAG	0			02/01/2008	
CHARLES K. MARI	OWE			02/01/2008	
JOHN M. NUSS				02/01/2008	
ZEROM TESFAI				02/01/2008	
YONG WANG				02/01/2008	
WEI XU				02/01/2008	
Street Address: Internal Address: City:	P.O. BOX 51	210 EAST GRAND AVENUE P.O. BOX 511 SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:		A			
Postal Code: 94083-0511					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13096		13096942			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:		9)337-7823			
Phone: 2693377710					
Email:		ENT@HONIGMAN.COM			
Correspondence will	ι νο σοπενία ΟΟ	mail whon the chial allo	ภาคนาง นางนออองเนเ.		
		DI M. BERVEN			
Correspondence will Correspondent Nam 502651124		DI M. BERVEN	-	PATENT REEL: 032045 FRAME: 0754	1

Address Line 2: SUITE	350 EAST MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 300 KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	224990/06-011C2-US/311547	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI M. BERVEN	
Signature:	//Heidi M. Berven//	
Date:	01/25/2014	
Total Attachments: 6 source=2008-02-08 EX06-011C-US Assignment as filed R-F 020485-0024#page5.tif source=2008-02-08 EX06-011C-US Assignment as filed R-F 020485-0024#page6.tif source=2008-02-08 EX06-011C-US Assignment as filed R-F 020485-0024#page7.tif source=2008-02-08 EX06-011C-US Assignment as filed R-F 020485-0024#page8.tif source=2008-02-08 EX06-011C-US Assignment as filed R-F 020485-0024#page9.tif source=2008-02-08 EX06-011C-US Assignment as filed R-F 020485-0024#page9.tif		

source=2008-02-08 EX06-011C-US Assignment as filed R-F 020485-0024#page10.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, William Bajjalieh, S. David Brown, Lynne Canne Bannen, Patrick Kearney, Morrison B. Mac, Charles K. Marlowe, John M. Nuss, Zerom Tesfai, Yong Wang, and Wei Xu, have previously entered into an agreement with Exelixis, Inc., South San Francisco, CA, to assign all our right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions made or conceived or reduced to practice during the course of our employment with Exelixis, and further agreed to execute additional assignment documents to assist Exelixis with respect to its proprietary rights, and wherein we, during the course of our employment with Exelixis have invented PHOSPHATIDYLINOSITOL 3-KINASE INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF THEIR USE (hereinafter "Invention"), disclosed in an application for United States patent, said application filed on January 15, 2008, serial no. 11/988,862.

Whereas Exelixis, Inc., 210 East Grand Avenue, P.O. Box 511, South San Francisco, California 94083-0511 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of obtaining an assignment document that indicates that it has received all the right, title and interest to said invention.

Now, therefore, and in consideration of our employment and compensation paid to us by Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have assigned to said Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest (a) in and to said application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said Invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or nonprovisional 37 CFR 1.53(b) application of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every release or extensions of any of said patents; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this agreement.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

We have conveyed to said Assignee the entire right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said Invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and we have agreed that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional compensation or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable or perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, relssued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

> Serial No. 11/988.862 Attorney Docket No: EX06-011C-US

PATENT REEL: 032045 FRAME: 0756

1

WITNESS my hand and seal this 1^{1} day of _	Fabrar 7, 2008
	Will Imales
	William BAJJALIEH
State of California)ss. County of <u>San Mateo</u>	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	ne, <u>J C.L.</u> , <u>Notary Public</u> , personally appeared basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is red to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, on, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la and correct.	aws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	J. COHEN Commission # 1745073 Notary Public - California Son Mateo County MyComm. Bioles Jun 11, 2011
WITNESS my hand and seal thisSt day of	Eebruary, 2008
	S. David BROWN
State of California) ss. County of <u>San Matco</u>)	
<u>S. David Brown</u> , who proved to me on the bas subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	ne, <u>J. Colorn</u> , <u>Notary Public</u> , personally appeared is of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is yed to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, ion, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

 $\{a_i\}_{i \in \mathbb{N}} = \{a_i\}_{i \in \mathbb{N}}$

 $(1,2,2,\ldots,2,2,2,2,2)$

(Signature of Notary)

(Seal of Notary)



Serial No. <u>11/988,862</u> Attorney Docket No: EX06-011C-US

and smith

1997-20

2

	n e carre negere como con constructivo de la constructiva de la construcción de la co	
1 ⁷⁶ 21 (
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of _	Ata Ba	
State of California)ss County of <u>San Matco</u>)ss	Lynne Canhe BANNEN	
Lynne Canne Bannen, who proved to me	me, <u>J. Cohen</u> , <u>Notary Public</u> , personally appeared on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name	

is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.	- (Seal of Not	tary)		J. COHE Commission # Notary Public - (San Mateo C MyComm, Expires J	1745073 S California County
WITNESS my hand and seal this g^{h}	-	Refec	2008	\sim	_
State of California County of <u>San Mateo</u>)) ss)	Patric	k kearn	EY	
on Til - 08-2mp	to a fama ma	T dl.		Nistan Dublia	- and a shift

On <u>Heb - 05 - 2056</u> before me, <u>J</u>, <u>Cohem</u>, <u>Notary Public</u>, personally appeared <u>Patrick Kearney</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

(Seal of Notary)



Serial No. <u>11/988,862</u> Attorney Docket No: EX06-011C-US

1	WITNESS my hand and seal this day of Feb, 2008
	(him the I have
	Morrison B. MAC
1	State of California) ss.
	County of San Mation)
	on February 1, 2008 before me, Fahr Notary Public, personally appeared
Ň	Contraction and the second sec
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed
	the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
1	· ·
[. '	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Commission # 1745073
	San Mateo County
	(Signature of Notary) (Seal of Notary) MyComm Explosed un 11,2011
	(bightais of hotaly) . (board hotaly)
	IST EN
1	WITNESS my hand and seal this day of FCb2008
	$\int A = \int A = A =$
	IMA MIL, /MANUU
•	^v ^{###} Charles K. MARLOWE
1	State of California)
	County of <u>San Mateo</u>)ss.
	On February 1, 2008 before me, F Cohen, Notary Public, personally appeare Charles K. Marlowe, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
1	
	Charles K. Marlowe , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
•	<u>Charles K. Marlowe</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

4

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

in a start of

(Signature of Notary)

(Seal of Notary)



Serial No. <u>11/988,862</u> Attorney Docket No: EX06-011C-US

ومعايوه

1000

Procession of

WITNESS my hand and seal this	_ day ofFebruary, 2008
	Sall
State of California	John M. NUSS
County of San Mato) ss)

On <u>February 1, 2008</u> before me, <u>S. Cohen</u>, <u>Notary Public</u>, personally appeared <u>John M. Nuss</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Seal of Notary)

SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

J. COREN Commission # 1745073 Notary Public - California San Maleo County MyComm. Epires Jun 11, 2011

WITNESS my hand and seal this OL day of Teb.

2000 Taki

State of California County of San Mate

On <u>February</u> 1, 2008 before me, <u>T. Cohen</u>, <u>Notary Public</u>, personally appeared <u>Zerom Tesfai</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal of Notary) (Signature of Notary)



Serial No. <u>11/988,862</u> Attorney Docket No: EX06-011C-US

PATENT REEL: 032045 FRAME: 0760

5

land 1	
WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>KGT</u> d	ay of Febrary, 2008
State of California County of <u>San Mntco</u>) ss.
Yong Wang , who proved to me on the to the within instrument and acknowledged t	before me, <u>S. Cohen</u> , <u>Notary Public</u> , personally appeared basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed o me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his be entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und and correct.	er the laws of the State of Callfornia that the foregoing paragraph is true
	J. COHEN Commission # 1745073 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expres Jun 11, 2011
WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>/</u> d	ay of <u>Feb.</u> , 2008
State of California County of San Marco))ss.)
and within his adment and acknowledged to r	before me, <u>A Chan</u> , <u>Notary Public</u> , personally appeared is of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his be entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und and correct.	er the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true

pt to

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

100

(Seal of Notary) (Signature of Notary)



Serial No. <u>11/988,862</u> Attorney Docket No: EX06-011C-US